505065119 08/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIYOTAKA OHARA	03/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16113524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 1: THE WARNER

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2783
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKE K. PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Luke K. Pedersen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2783#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046713 FRAME: 0390

505065119

ASSIGNMENT

	(1)	Kiyotaka OHARA	(5)			
Insert	(2)		(6)			
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
			M			
	(4)		(8)			
		in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$" of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s)!	1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
Insert Name of Assignee	(9)					
Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Nseshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya-shi, Aishi-ken 467-8561. Japan			
			00000000			
		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
insert Identification	(11)	SERVER				
such as Title, Case						
		(Attorney Docket No. 076376	.1938			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed	d an application for patent in the United States of America			
insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on _ Mor. 22	,2011			
	4-					
Identification for	(13)		13/072,744			
filed applications		March 27, 2011	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			
 He in every way possible The undersigned or provisions of the Interest The undersigned or a validation a grant of a validation The undersigned resulting from said application to convey the entire in 	le in ob I agree emation I agree id Unite hereb plication nterest	ritaining evidence and going forward with such in (s) to execute all papers and documents and hal Convention for Protection of Industrial Prope (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may ed States patent to the Assignee, y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the s herein assigned, and that he has (they have) r	nterference. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with enty or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict			
6) The undersigned and he necessary or d	hereo	y grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOTTS LLP the e in order to comply with the rules of the Units	power to insert on this assignment any further identification			
)	esirabi		od States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this			
m. In witness whereof,	esirabi	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppor				
m. In witness whereof,	esirabi					
m. In witness whereof,	esirabi	ted by the undersigned on the dats(s) opposing the last of inventor flyots	site the undersigned name(s). 4 Olar (SEAL)			
in witness whereof, Maz	esirabi	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppor 2 2 2	site the undersigned name(s). Upplula Olara (SEAL) (SEAL)			
in witness whereof, Marz	esirabi	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppose 2.20// Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	site the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)			
in witness whereof, 10 az	esirabi	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppose 2.20// Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	site the undersigned name(s). Upplula Olara (SEAL) (SEAL)			
in witness whereof, Marz	esirabi	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppor 2 2 0 // Name of inventor Name of inventor Name of inventor	site the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)			
in witness whereof, Maz	esirabi	ted by the undersigned on the dats(s) oppor 2 2 0 / Name of inventor Name of inventor Name of inventor	site the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Date of Signing of Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application for filed applications 1) The undersigned Signing of Applications for the initians and patents as the 2) The undersigned in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation of the Interest of th	Insert Name of Assignee (9) Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application Number Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application Number Insert Date of (13) Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned application or continuation or divise in every way possible in ob 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree in every way possible in ob 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned hereby esulting from said application to convey the entire interest 1.	(4) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) insert. Name of Assignee Insert. Name of Assignee Insert. Address of Assignee Insert. Address (10) EROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISI IS-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invent provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 076376 for which the undersigned has (have) executed insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application for filed applications for filed applications for filed applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also lone sand patents as the Assignees may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connections for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also lone sand patents as the Assignees may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connections for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also lone sand patents as the Assignees may deem necessary. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection of continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application in obtaining evidence and going forward with such it is in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such it is in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such it is in undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Prop. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Prop. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissions established the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) in the convention for BAKER BOTTS LLP the			

PATENT REEL: 046713 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 08/27/2018